CH \$40.00 870429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411865

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evolutive Apps S.L.		11/29/2016	Limited Liability Company: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RingCentral, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Davis Drive	
City:	Belmont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94002	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87042992	GLIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Christine B. Redfield, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 2: Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31432-00070-00070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine B. Redfield, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/christine redfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=GLIP Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evolutive Apps S.L., a Spanish limited liability corporation located and doing business at c. Joaquim Costa, 9-2n. 1a 08001 Barcelona, Spain ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark application in the United States (hereinafter, the "Trademark"):

Trademark	Application No.
	87042992

WHEREAS, RingCentral, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 20 Davis Drive, Belmont, California 94002 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the above-named registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark effective as of November 29, 2016.

EVOLUTIVE APPS S.L.

Carles Estevadeordal

President

Date: November 28 2016 Ne Mosco 9, 2°, Colon Col

RECORDED: 01/11/2017